PUDUCHERRY SLUM CLEARANCE BOARD

PUDUCHERRY

NO.106, PALLIVASAL STREET, PERIYAR NAGAR, SAVANAPET, PUDUCHERRY - 605 005.

Phone: 0413-2205660, 2205577 Fax: 2203070 E-mail: ceopscbd@yahoo.co.in

No: PSCBd/DB/T-01/F-193/2023-24/2 04

Puducherry, Dated 6 FEB 2024

SHORT PRESS NOTICE FOR e-Tender

On behalf of the Puducherry Slum Clearance Board e-Tender is invited through e-Tendering system by the Executive Engineer, Puducherry Slum Clearance Board, Puducherry for the following work from eligible contractors / firms. The contractor possessing the valid i-key and Digital Signature Certificate can only be able to download the Press Notice, Notice Inviting Tender and other related documents and upload the bid document online by verifying the Tender Number assigned for work from https://pudutenders.gov.in

SI. No	Tender No.	Name of work	Approximate Estimated Cost (`)	Earnest Money Deposit	Cost of tender schedule	Eligibility of Contractor	Time period
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1.	09/ PSCB/ 2023-24	Improvement to the internal roads with drains at Ayyanna Nagar, Yanam.	20,68,800/- (Inclusive of GST)	41,376/-	₹500/- + GST @ 5%	Class V & above	6 (Six) months

(i) Availability of NIT from website 10.00 A.M. on 27.02.2024 to 3.30 P.M 05.03.2024.

(ii) Closing time for submission of e-Tender

: 05.03.2024 at 3.30 P.M.

(iii) Date & Time of Opening of e-Tender

: 05.03.2024 at 4.00 P.M.

The Executive Engineer, Puducherry Slum Clearance Board, Puducherry may reserve the right to change the opening time and date of the e-tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in the website.

Tender Schedule can be downloaded and submitted online through the website https://pudutenders.gov.in only by those contractors, who are having valid i-key and Digital Signature Certificate and the tender Schedules cannot be purchased from the Office of the Executive Engineer and no pre request for issue of tender schedules will be entertained in the office of the Executive Engineer.

The contractor who has downloaded the Tender Schedule from the website shall submit the Tender Schedule online before the scheduled time of submission. (No-tender schedule to be sealed and brought to the Office of the Executive Engineer for placing in the Tender box). The contractor shall submit EMD and e-tender processing fees on or before the closing date and time for submission of tender through online by Internet Banking/ NEFT/RTGS modes only for which necessary challan will be available in the website. The EMD and e-tender processing fees should be drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, Puducherry Slum Clearance Board. This office will not be responsible for any delay in the realization of tender processing fees.

On the Scheduled Time & date of opening, the Executive Engineer authorizes the opening of e-tenders on the notified time. Contractor can access the particulars, after opening of e-tender in the web site. The Board will not be liable for any delay in submission of tender.

The time allowed for carrying out the work as noted in column No.8 of the table above will be including monsoon period.

A Copy of the enlistment of contractor license issued by the competent authority (i.e.) Copy of Registration should be scanned and uploaded.

A copy of GST registration should be uploaded.

For e-payment assistance please contact ICICI BANK for e-payment help desk guidance in Phone No: 93219 70822.

If the opening day of tenders happens to be Public Holiday the same will be opened on next working day.

The Executive Engineer, Puducherry Slum clearance Board reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

For tender related queries contact the Executive Engineer, Puducherry Slum Clearance Board.

For any Technical related queries about bidding online, please 24x7 Help Desk Number 0120-4001002, 0120-4001005, 0120-6277787. The contact details of the Local help desk: e-procurement cell 3rd floor, A block, Chief Secretariat, Puducherry, 0413-2220225 and 0413-2220262/180030702232 (Toll free) e-mail id.: support-eproc.pon@nic.in.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.